

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SEWER & DRAINAGE TO SERVE SANDHILL RESERVE SOUTH SECTION TWO
HARRIS-WALLER COUNTIES MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 13
HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
JULY 30, 2026
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
D. FORREST
JULY 30, 2026
2025-14102 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:**BID OPENING LOCATION:****TABULATION BY:****TABULATION DATE:****LJA JOB NO.**

BIDDER NAME	BASE BID
1) DIMAS BROS. CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$578,888.88
2) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD.	\$603,128.70
3) NORTHTEX CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$613,976.47
4) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.	\$630,000.00
5) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	\$644,682.80

CALENDAR DAYS - 75/15

I, Chance Vinklarek, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.



BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:

TABULATION BY:

TABULATION DATE:

LJA JOB NO.

**CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SEWER & DRAINAGE TO SERVE SANDHILL RESERVE SOUTH SECTION TWO
HARRIS-WALLER COUNTIES MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 13
HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
JULY 30, 2026
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
D. FORREST
JULY 30, 2026
2025-14102 (9.2)**

				1) DIMAS BROS. CONSTRUCTION, LLC		2) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD.		3) NORTHTEX CONSTRUCTION, LLC		4) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
WATER ITEMS											
1.	6" PVC WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	689	\$27.85	\$19,188.65	\$28.00	\$19,292.00	\$25.46	\$17,541.94	\$23.00	\$15,847.00
2.	8" PVC WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	988	\$34.55	\$34,135.40	\$39.00	\$38,532.00	\$36.96	\$36,516.48	\$34.00	\$33,592.00
3.	6" AWWA GATE VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,120.00	\$2,240.00	\$1,332.00	\$2,664.00	\$1,560.27	\$3,120.54	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
4.	8" AWWA GATE VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$1,684.00	\$5,052.00	\$1,927.00	\$5,781.00	\$2,147.15	\$6,441.45	\$1,850.00	\$5,550.00
5.	FIRE HYDRANT UNIT, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, FITTINGS, 6" GATE VALVE & BOX, AND LEAD PIPE, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$5,425.00	\$32,550.00	\$5,786.00	\$34,716.00	\$6,346.74	\$38,080.44	\$5,900.00	\$35,400.00
6.	SHORT SIDE SINGLE SERVICE, 1" (CTS POLYETHYLENE, SDR-9) WATER SERVICE INCLUDES METER BOX, CURB STOP, ALL NECESSARY CONNECTORS AND TAPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	22	\$650.00	\$14,300.00	\$635.00	\$13,970.00	\$612.40	\$13,472.80	\$700.00	\$15,400.00
7.	LONG SIDE SINGLE SERVICE, 1" (CTS POLYETHYLENE, SDR-9) WATER SERVICE INCLUDES METER BOX, CURB STOP, ALL NECESSARY CONNECTORS AND TAPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	40	\$1,008.00	\$40,320.00	\$1,561.00	\$62,440.00	\$1,066.09	\$42,643.60	\$1,300.00	\$52,000.00
8.	6" PLUG & CLAMP, WITH 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$784.00	\$1,568.00	\$1,041.00	\$2,082.00	\$866.93	\$1,733.86	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
9.	WET CONNECTION OF PROPOSED 8" WATER LINE TO EXISTING WATER LINE, INCLUDES FITTINGS, ALL ADAPTERS AND CONNECTORS NECESSARY, AND REMOVAL OF EXISTING PLUG & CLAMP AND 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$584.00	\$1,168.00	\$720.00	\$1,440.00	\$674.19	\$1,348.38	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
10.	UTILITY SPOILS, INCLUDES HAULING EXCAVATED MATERIAL ONSITE, INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, FINAL GRADING, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	447	\$3.00	\$1,341.00	\$2.00	\$894.00	\$1.37	\$612.39	\$2.00	\$894.00
11.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR WATER LINE, INCLUDES ALL LATERAL LEADS, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1677	\$1.00	\$1,677.00	\$1.00	\$1,677.00	\$0.24	\$402.48	\$1.05	\$1,760.85
SUBTOTAL WATER ITEMS					\$153,540.05		\$183,488.00		\$161,914.36		\$166,043.85
SANITARY ITEMS											
1.	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, 8' - 12' CUT, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1733	\$43.90	\$76,078.70	\$35.00	\$60,655.00	\$35.59	\$61,677.47	\$41.00	\$71,053.00
2.	LONG SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEAD, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, INCLUDES PIPE, CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1049	\$58.95	\$61,838.55	\$51.00	\$53,499.00	\$54.07	\$56,719.43	\$44.00	\$46,156.00
3.	SHORT SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEAD, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, INCLUDES PIPE, CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	23	\$1,300.00	\$29,900.00	\$1,269.00	\$29,187.00	\$1,267.97	\$29,163.31	\$1,350.00	\$31,050.00
4.	STANDARD 4' DIAMETER PRECAST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, (0' - 8' DEPTH), INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	14	\$2,684.00	\$37,576.00	\$2,675.00	\$37,450.00	\$2,829.54	\$39,613.56	\$3,000.00	\$42,000.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:

TABULATION BY:

TABULATION DATE:

LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SEWER & DRAINAGE TO SERVE SANDHILL RESERVE SOUTH SECTION TWO
HARRIS-WALLER COUNTIES MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 13
HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
JULY 30, 2026
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
D. FORREST
JULY 30, 2026
2025-14102 (9.2)

				1) DIMAS BROS. CONSTRUCTION, LLC		2) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD.		3) NORTHTEX CONSTRUCTION, LLC		4) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
5.	EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH FOR 4" DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	30	\$138.00	\$4,140.00	\$160.00	\$4,800.00	\$130.68	\$3,920.40	\$300.00	\$9,000.00
6.	REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING SANITARY SEWER PLUG AND CONNECT PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$224.95	\$224.95	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$364.50	\$364.50	\$1,392.19	\$1,392.19
7.	DEWATERING FOR SANITARY SEWER, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
8.	ADDITIONAL COST FOR SANITARY SEWER BEDDING FOR UNSATISFACTORY SOIL CONDITIONS (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
9.	UTILITY SPOILS, INCLUDES HAULING EXCAVATED MATERIAL ONSITE, INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, FINAL GRADING, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	981	\$3.00	\$2,943.00	\$2.00	\$1,962.00	\$1.48	\$1,451.88	\$2.00	\$1,962.00
10.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR SANITARY SEWER, INCLUDES ALL LATERAL LEADS, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2782	\$1.00	\$2,782.00	\$1.00	\$2,782.00	\$0.39	\$1,084.98	\$1.10	\$3,060.20
SUBTOTAL SANITARY ITEMS					\$218,983.20		\$194,035.00		\$197,495.53		\$209,173.39
DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS											
1.	24" POLYPROPYLENE (PP) PIPE, DUAL WALL (CORRUGATED, SMOOTH LINED), ASTM F2881, MANUFACTURED PER TXDOT MPL, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL PER HCD "PIPE" DTL, MANDRELL TEXTING, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1210	\$68.00	\$82,280.00	\$62.00	\$75,020.00	\$64.16	\$77,633.60	\$64.00	\$77,440.00
2.	30" POLYPROPYLENE (PP) PIPE, DUAL WALL (CORRUGATED, SMOOTH LINED), ASTM F2881, MANUFACTURED PER TXDOT MPL, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL PER HCD "PIPE" DTL, MANDRELL TEXTING, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	129	\$94.00	\$12,126.00	\$85.00	\$10,965.00	\$87.47	\$11,283.63	\$87.00	\$11,223.00
3.	36" POLYPROPYLENE (PP) PIPE, DUAL WALL (CORRUGATED, SMOOTH LINED), ASTM F2881, MANUFACTURED PER TXDOT MPL, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL PER HCD "PIPE" DTL, MANDRELL TEXTING, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	184	\$109.00	\$20,056.00	\$103.00	\$18,952.00	\$111.94	\$20,596.96	\$104.00	\$19,136.00
4.	STAGE I - REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" INLET, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	15	\$1,165.00	\$17,475.00	\$1,400.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,487.40	\$22,311.00	\$3,000.00	\$45,000.00
5.	STAGE II - REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	15	\$1,684.00	\$25,260.00	\$2,060.00	\$30,900.00	\$2,090.80	\$31,362.00	\$700.00	\$10,500.00
6.	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	12	\$2,255.00	\$27,060.00	\$3,165.00	\$37,980.00	\$4,143.66	\$49,723.92	\$3,950.00	\$47,400.00
7.	REMOVE EXISTING REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "E" INLET TOP AND REPLACE WITH TYPE "C" STORM MANHOLE TOP, FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$884.00	\$884.00	\$3,965.00	\$3,965.00	\$4,804.64	\$4,804.64	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
8.	REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING 8" BRICK PLUG AND CONNECT PROPOSED STORM SEWER, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,072.88	\$1,072.88	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$254.61	\$254.61	\$250.00	\$250.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:

TABULATION BY:

TABULATION DATE:

LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SEWER & DRAINAGE TO SERVE SANDHILL RESERVE SOUTH SECTION TWO
HARRIS-WALLER COUNTIES MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 13
HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
JULY 30, 2026
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
D. FORREST
JULY 30, 2026
2025-14102 (9.2)

				1) DIMAS BROS. CONSTRUCTION, LLC		2) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD.		3) NORTHTEX CONSTRUCTION, LLC		4) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
9.	GRADING AND HYDROMULCH SEEDING OF PERIMETER DRAINAGE SWALE, 3:1 MINIMUM SIDE SLOPE - V-BOTTOM, (ALL DEPTHS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	963	\$3.00	\$2,889.00	\$5.00	\$4,815.00	\$7.53	\$7,251.39	\$4.50	\$4,333.50
10.	DEWATERING FOR STORM SEWER, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
11.	ADDITIONAL COST FOR STORM SEWER BEDDING FOR UNSATISFACTORY SOIL CONDITIONS (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
12.	UTILITY SPOILS, INCLUDES HAULING EXCAVATED MATERIAL ONSITE, INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, FINAL GRADING, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	1424	\$3.00	\$4,272.00	\$2.00	\$2,848.00	\$1.48	\$2,107.52	\$2.00	\$2,848.00
13.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR STORM SEWER, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1523	\$1.00	\$1,523.00	\$1.00	\$1,523.00	\$0.38	\$578.74	\$1.05	\$1,599.15
SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS					\$198,397.88		\$211,718.00		\$231,408.01		\$227,429.65
MISCELLANEOUS WS&D ITEMS											
1.	HYDROMULCH SEEDING AND FINE GRADING, INCLUDES WATERING, TO ACHIEVE 90% HOMOGENEOUS GRASS COVERAGE, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,494.84	\$7,484.52	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
2.	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	100	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS WS&D ITEMS					\$4,300.00		\$5,400.00		\$8,984.52		\$8,500.00
SWPPP ITEMS											
1.	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDES GENERAL SOURCE CONTROLS AND ALL ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED IN THE BID PROPOSAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
2.	INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$144.36	\$144.36	\$1.00	\$1.00
3.	INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, AND REGRADE AREA TO MATCH FINISHED GRADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,251.20	\$2,251.20	\$1.00	\$1.00
4.	INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT BARRIER FENCING), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	7111	\$0.25	\$1,777.75	\$0.70	\$4,977.70	\$1.49	\$10,595.39	\$0.01	\$71.11
5.	INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$77.22	\$77.22	\$100.00	\$100.00
6.	INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE II INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	17	\$20.00	\$340.00	\$30.00	\$510.00	\$35.64	\$605.88	\$40.00	\$680.00
SUBTOTAL SWPPP ITEMS					\$3,667.75		\$8,487.70		\$14,174.05		\$18,853.11

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SEWER & DRAINAGE TO SERVE SANDHILL RESERVE SOUTH SECTION TWO
HARRIS-WALLER COUNTIES MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 13
HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
JULY 30, 2026
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
D. FORREST
JULY 30, 2026
2025-14102 (9.2)

				1) DIMAS BROS. CONSTRUCTION, LLC		2) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD.		3) NORTHTEX CONSTRUCTION, LLC		4) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
BID SUMMARY											
WATER ITEMS					\$153,540.05		\$183,488.00		\$161,914.36		\$166,043.85
SANITARY ITEMS					\$218,983.20		\$194,035.00		\$197,495.53		\$209,173.39
DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS					\$198,397.88		\$211,718.00		\$231,408.01		\$227,429.65
MISCELLANEOUS WS&D ITEMS					\$4,300.00		\$5,400.00		\$8,984.52		\$8,500.00
SWPPP ITEMS					\$3,667.75		\$8,487.70		\$14,174.05		\$18,853.11
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$578,888.88		\$603,128.70		\$613,976.47		\$630,000.00

LJA Engineering, Inc.

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SEWER & DRAINAGE TO SERVE SANDHILL RESERVE SOUTH SECTION TWO
HARRIS-WALLER COUNTIES MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 13
HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
JULY 30, 2026
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
D. FORREST
JULY 30, 2026
2025-14102 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:

TABULATION BY:

TABULATION DATE:

LJA JOB NO.

				5) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL
WATER ITEMS					
1.	6" PVC WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	689	\$30.00	\$20,670.00
2.	8" PVC WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	988	\$40.00	\$39,520.00
3.	6" AWWA GATE VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
4.	8" AWWA GATE VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00
5.	FIRE HYDRANT UNIT, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, FITTINGS, 6" GATE VALVE & BOX, AND LEAD PIPE, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$6,300.00	\$37,800.00
6.	SHORT SIDE SINGLE SERVICE, 1" (CTS POLYETHYLENE, SDR-9) WATER SERVICE INCLUDES METER BOX, CURB STOP, ALL NECESSARY CONNECTORS AND TAPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	22	\$600.00	\$13,200.00
7.	LONG SIDE SINGLE SERVICE, 1" (CTS POLYETHYLENE, SDR-9) WATER SERVICE INCLUDES METER BOX, CURB STOP, ALL NECESSARY CONNECTORS AND TAPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	40	\$900.00	\$36,000.00
8.	6" PLUG & CLAMP, WITH 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
9.	WET CONNECTION OF PROPOSED 8" WATER LINE TO EXISTING WATER LINE, INCLUDES FITTINGS, ALL ADAPTERS AND CONNECTORS NECESSARY, AND REMOVAL OF EXISTING PLUG & CLAMP AND 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
10.	UTILITY SPOILS, INCLUDES HAULING EXCAVATED MATERIAL ONSITE, INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, FINAL GRADING, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	447	\$3.00	\$1,341.00
11.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR WATER LINE, INCLUDES ALL LATERAL LEADS, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1677	\$0.10	\$167.70
SUBTOTAL WATER ITEMS					\$160,398.70
SANITARY ITEMS					
1.	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, 8' - 12' CUT, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1733	\$45.00	\$77,985.00
2.	LONG SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEAD, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, INCLUDES PIPE, CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1049	\$66.00	\$69,234.00
3.	SHORT SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEAD, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, INCLUDES PIPE, CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	23	\$1,500.00	\$34,500.00
4.	STANDARD 4' DIAMETER PRECAST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, (0' - 8' DEPTH), INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	14	\$3,000.00	\$42,000.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

**CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SEWER & DRAINAGE TO SERVE SANDHILL RESERVE SOUTH SECTION TWO
HARRIS-WALLER COUNTIES MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 13
HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
JULY 30, 2026
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
D. FORREST
JULY 30, 2026
2025-14102 (9.2)**

BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:

TABULATION BY:

TABULATION DATE:

LJA JOB NO.

					5) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	
5.	EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH FOR 4' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	30	\$190.00	\$5,700.00	
6.	REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING SANITARY SEWER PLUG AND CONNECT PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	
7.	DEWATERING FOR SANITARY SEWER, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	
8.	ADDITIONAL COST FOR SANITARY SEWER BEDDING FOR UNSATISFACTORY SOIL CONDITIONS (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	
9.	UTILITY SPOILS, INCLUDES HAULING EXCAVATED MATERIAL ONSITE, INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, FINAL GRADING, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	981	\$1.50	\$1,471.50	
10.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR SANITARY SEWER, INCLUDES ALL LATERAL LEADS, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2782	\$0.10	\$278.20	
SUBTOTAL SANITARY ITEMS					\$235,268.70	

DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS

1.	24" POLYPROPYLENE (PP) PIPE, DUAL WALL (CORRUGATED, SMOOTH LINED), ASTM F2881, MANUFACTURED PER TXDOT MPL, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL PER HCD "PIPE" DTL, MANDRELL TEXTING, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1210	\$75.00	\$90,750.00	
2.	30" POLYPROPYLENE (PP) PIPE, DUAL WALL (CORRUGATED, SMOOTH LINED), ASTM F2881, MANUFACTURED PER TXDOT MPL, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL PER HCD "PIPE" DTL, MANDRELL TEXTING, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	129	\$106.00	\$13,674.00	
3.	36" POLYPROPYLENE (PP) PIPE, DUAL WALL (CORRUGATED, SMOOTH LINED), ASTM F2881, MANUFACTURED PER TXDOT MPL, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL PER HCD "PIPE" DTL, MANDRELL TEXTING, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	184	\$120.00	\$22,080.00	
4.	STAGE I - REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" INLET, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	15	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00	
5.	STAGE II - REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	15	\$1,700.00	\$25,500.00	
6.	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	12	\$2,700.00	\$32,400.00	
7.	REMOVE EXISTING REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "E" INLET TOP AND REPLACE WITH TYPE "C" STORM MANHOLE TOP, FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
8.	REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING 8" BRICK PLUG AND CONNECT PROPOSED STORM SEWER, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SEWER & DRAINAGE TO SERVE SANDHILL RESERVE SOUTH SECTION TWO
HARRIS-WALLER COUNTIES MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 13
HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
JULY 30, 2026
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
D. FORREST
JULY 30, 2026
2025-14102 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:

TABULATION BY:

TABULATION DATE:

LJA JOB NO.

				5) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL
9.	GRADING AND HYDROMULCH SEEDING OF PERIMETER DRAINAGE SWALE, 3:1 MINIMUM SIDE SLOPE - V-BOTTOM, (ALL DEPTHS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	963	\$6.00	\$5,778.00
10.	DEWATERING FOR STORM SEWER, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
11.	ADDITIONAL COST FOR STORM SEWER BEDDING FOR UNSATISFACTORY SOIL CONDITIONS (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
12.	UTILITY SPOILS, INCLUDES HAULING EXCAVATED MATERIAL ONSITE, INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, FINAL GRADING, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	1424	\$2.00	\$2,848.00
13.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR STORM SEWER, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1523	\$0.10	\$152.30
SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS					\$221,682.30
MISCELLANEOUS WS&D ITEMS					
1.	HYDROMULCH SEEDING AND FINE GRADING, INCLUDES WATERING, TO ACHIEVE 90% HOMOGENEOUS GRASS COVERAGE, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
2.	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	100	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS WS&D ITEMS					\$6,000.00
SWPPP ITEMS					
1.	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDES GENERAL SOURCE CONTROLS AND ALL ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED IN THE BID PROPOSAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
2.	INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00
3.	INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, AND REGRADE AREA TO MATCH FINISHED GRADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
4.	INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT BARRIER FENCING), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	7111	\$2.10	\$14,933.10
5.	INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$50.00	\$50.00
6.	INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE II INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	17	\$50.00	\$850.00
SUBTOTAL SWPPP ITEMS					\$21,333.10

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SEWER & DRAINAGE TO SERVE SANDHILL RESERVE SOUTH SECTION TWO
HARRIS-WALLER COUNTIES MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 13
HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
JULY 30, 2026
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
D. FORREST
JULY 30, 2026
2025-14102 (9.2)

				5) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL
BID SUMMARY					
WATER ITEMS					\$160,398.70
SANITARY ITEMS					\$235,268.70
DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS					\$221,682.30
MISCELLANEOUS WS&D ITEMS					\$6,000.00
SWPPP ITEMS					\$21,333.10
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$644,682.80

LJA Engineering, Inc.